The Chautaugua Genealogist VOL. 16, NO. 2 MAY 1993

HOLCOLMB CEMETERY BURIAL RECORDS

transcribed by Virginia W Barden
This cemetery, located on Pigeon Road west of Douglas Road in the Town of Westfield, is also called the Volusia Cemetery

NAME BIRTH DEATH LOT#  REMARKS
ABBEY BerthaE 15 Apr 1875 19 Apr1972 41 wf/Henry; ch: Clifford, Raymond, Duane, Elmer, Mary
ABBEY Delos W 1847 1916 53

ABBEY Henry S 20 Oct 1871 2 Feb 1946 41 ae 74y

ABBEY Mary M Scott 1847 : 1909 53 wife of Delos Abbey

ALDRICH Claude X 12 Mar 1908 91 infant, no marker

ALLEN Isobel Hopkins 1896 1985 62 cremated, bur 29 Jun 1985

ALLEN Stuart Rowe 1895 1987 62 cremated 7 Oct 1987

ASH Babes . X 7 Feb 1862 10 ch of Clark & Mary

ASH Clark 10 illeg

ASH George W X 20 Dec 1858 19 son of Joseph & Martha, ae 7y2m8d, stone illeg
ASH Juliet T X 30 Dec 1858 19 dau of Joseph & Martha ae 4y2m5d stone illeg
ASH Mary 10 wife of Clark, illeg

AXMAN August 69 book indicates “removed”

AXMAN Inf Girl : 30 no marker s

BADGER Austin 8 9th NY Cav

BAILEY Brayton B "~ stoneilleg

BAILEY Kate 24 wife of Brayton Bailey, dau of Esther & ? Rice, illeg
BALDWIN Harriet Greenle 1819 1894 : 17 wife of Isaac, on marker with Lancaster
BALDWIN Isaac W 1815 1895 17 “Father”

BENSON Caroline X X 66 wife of Col William

BENSON John 1842 1907 66 with William & Caroline, no other ident
BENSON William X X 66 Col 1812W, Vet Star, no other info on marker
BENSON William _ 66 4 burials, unmarked & unknown

BICKFORD Cyrus X 5 Sep 1873 22 ae 7ly

BICKFORD Viola X 11 Feb 1862 22 dau of H O & P E Bickford, ae 8m

BISBEE Harmon 67 name in book, no marker

BISBEE Jane 67 no marker, wife of Harmon

BISBEE Sam 67 no marker, name in book, bro of Harmon
BLANCHARD Barton X X 3-A Vet Star, 1812W, GAR metal marker
BORNIGER Christian X 1 Sep 1856 1-A  book record

BOWEN Albert H MD 1833 8 Jul 1924 33 ae 92y

BOWEN Albert L 1865 15Jun 1942 14 father of Mrs Dorothy Brinkman

BOWEN AmyD 1807 1902 34 wife of Jennings Bowen

BOWEN Clement 23 Jul 1875 1955 45

BOWEN Emily 1827 1925 34 wife of Orrin

BOWEN Frances W 1863 1935 33 wife of Theron

BOWEN Jennings 1805 1892 34

BOWEN Jessie D 1886 1892 33 Jesse ?

BOWEN Lincoln J 1863 29 Jan 1935 32

BOWEN Lonnie R 7Feb 1892 15Feb 1892 32 sonof LJ & L E Bowen

BOWEN Lottie 1865 25 Nov 1959 32 wife of Lincoln J

BOWEN Millie L 3 Jul 1901 19— 45

BOWEN Orrin 1835 1899 34 .

BOWEN Theodosia 1842 10 May 1928 33 wife of Albert, ae 85y

BOWEN Warner A 17 May 1885 22 Aug 1885 32 sonof LJ & L E Bowen

BOWEN William R X 2 Sep 1898 33 no stone

BOWEN Theron H 1861 10Jul 1922 33

BOYCE Charles S 1819 1895 57 aka Stewart Boyce

BOYCE Sarah A 1832 1898 - 57 wife of Charles

BRADY Alice Winslow 1880 : 1977 79 . wife of William

BRADY William L 1881 . 1Mar1928 79 . ae46y .

BREADS Adah Madden 1850 1884 50 1st wife of Benjamin
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NAME

BREADS Benjamin
BREADS Emily
BREADS Emest
BREADS Ester Madden
BREADS Harlow H
BREADS Isaac
BREADS Joseph
BREADS Little Homer
BREADS Lizzie Eddy
BREADS Mary Case
BREADS Mary Gossett
BREADS Pollie Fox
BREADS Roy
BREADS William
BREADS Wiiliam
BREADS Willie
BREADS Winifred
BREADS Winnie
CHAFFEE Emily Rexford
CHANDLER Adolpha J
CHANDLER Stewart E
CHAPMAN Mary Ann
CHAPMAN Verda Lois
CHAPMAN Willis Jr
COOK Sabina Benson
CULVER Austin Bates
CULVER Clarence A
CULVER Rosetta J
DALRYMPLE Levi P
DOUGLAS Joseph E
EDDY Albert H
EDWARDS Alfred R
EDWARDS Alice H
FARGO Ella

FITCH William
FOSTER Esther Winslow
FOSTER Herbert W
FOSTER Linda Kathryn
FOX Ellinor

FOX Frederick

FOX George
FRANKLIN James
GILMAN Marie
GOODRICH Charles
GOSSETT Barbara
GOSSETT Christian
HARMON Eliza
HARMON Luther
HARMON Luther D
HARMON Martin
HARMON Miriam
HARMON Mrs D
HARMON Phebe S
HARMON Vernon L
HARRINGTON Abigail
HARRINGTON BurtL

HOLCOLMB CEMETERY BURIAL RECORDS

BIRTH

1845

x

1872

14 Apr 1848
1866

x .

1845

1867
X

1845
1849

X
X
X
1871
X
1860
1853
1856
X

1831
1873
1832

1897
1903
X
X

1911

1802
7 Dec 1837

X

28 Oct 1836
X
1804
1807
1834
X

X
1838
1844
1810
1848
1881
X
1837

DEATH

13 Nov 1934
X

1892

2 Dec 1877
22 May 1941
1 Apr 1875
1933

1945
18 Feb 1926
1935
29 Jul 1929

7 Jun 1913
20 Sep 1871
1 Dec 1877
1940

10 Mar 1870
1946

1933

1907

X

about 1911
28 Feb 1909
X

20 Nov 1908
1873

3 Jan 1907
13 Dec 1856
5 Jan 1906
50ct 1874
1982

17 Apr 1889
9 Sep 1871

1986

23 May 1875
23 Jul 1901

16 May 1942
26 Oct 1856
1 Aug 1869
1882

1881

1888

29 May 1856
24 May 1860
1916

1886

1893

1923

1941

12 Jul 1878
1916

LOT#

50
65
59
50
83
65
59
65
83
65
59
50
83
50
65
50
83
65
9
4
4
85
85
85
15
26
26
26
19
91
11
86
86
31
65
69
51
69
30
30

91
15

35
37
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REMARKS

ae 89

name in book, no marker
son of Joseph & Mary
wife of William

ae 74y, Grange insigne
ae 34y, wife Mary Case

son of Isaac & Mary, twin of Herbert
wife of Harlow

ae 82 wife of Isaac, no marker

wife of Joseph

2nd wife of Benjamin

book record, son of Harlow & Lizzie
no marker

ae 71y

inf son of William & Ester

dau of Esther & William

dau of William & Sarah, ae 20y8m21d
bur 11 July

book record, no marker

book record, no marker

ae 4m, book record, no marker

& inf; sis of Murray Benson

ae 77

son of Austin & Clarence

wife of Austin B

ae 9m21d, son of G N & L I Darymple
ae 65y, Vet Star Co “I” 9th NYCav

ae 47y10m27d, stone illeg, & 2 inf daus

with Alfred

ae 23y, wife of G B Fargo

ael9y, nephew of William Breads
name only in book

temp marker

name only in book

Mother of Fred, no marker

Vet Star, Co 1, 9th NYCav

no marker, brother of Fred

ae 22y, no marker

adopted dau of John W Winslow, stone broken

ae 70y3m25d
wife of Christian

broken sione

in 69th yr

wf of Harmon

on same stone with Eliza
wife of Martin

ae 74y, “A kind Mother”
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NAME BIRTH DEATH LOT#  REMARKS
HARRINGTON G Murray 1839 1919 46 .
HARRINGTON Julia Ottaway 1840 1928 37 wife of Burt Harrington
HARRINGTON Larkin X 16 Aug 1872 35 ae 72 y; “A Good Father”
HARRINGTON Sophia G 1845 1937 46 wife of Murray
HARRINGTON Willie L 1871 SMar1882 37 son of B L & J A Harringion
HENRY WillicE 16 Feb 1914 10 Jul 1962 108 Vet Siar, Gov't marker, NY ST M1 USNR WWII
HOLCOMB Abel X 28 Aug 1881 58 ae 78y
HOLCOMB Addie M 1848 1884 21 wife of George
HOLCOMB Alice V X 1 Aug 1878 21 3y3m22d, dau of George & Addie
HOLCOMB Amanda Curtis b 30Jan 1891 58 ae 86y wife of Abel
HOLCOMB Bert P 1874 190ct 1952 21 ae 78y
HOLCOMB Bockcena XX 12 Jul 1854 58 ae 33y, sis of Abel
HOLCOMB Charles 1859 5 Apr 1923 44
HOLCOMB Curtis X 19 Aug 1853 58 son of Abel & Amanda
HOLCOMB Fannie A 1842 1914 44 wife of Charles
HOLCOMB Florence A X 12Dec 1973 20 wife of Wilson, ae 79y
HOLCOMB George C 1844 1917 21
HOLCOMB Harriet J 1875 1944 76 with Vernon
HOLCOMB Howard C 1885 14 Jul 1947 21 ae 62y
HOLCOMB Vernon L 1880 1931 76
HOLCOMB Wilson 1888 25Feb 1967 20 ae 79y
HOPKINS Alfred 1857 1872 42
HOPKINS Byron J 1859 9 Feb 1943 13 ae 83, par: Ezra & Catherine,
HOPKINS Catherine C 1825 1900 42 wife of Ezra
" HOPKINS Edwin R 1848 1921 42
HOPKINS Ella Ardell 1865 17 May 1943 " 13 par: Austin & Rosetta Culver
HOPKINS Emily 1850 26Jan 1940 68 .
HOPKINS Ezra 1819 - 1914 42 ae 94y
HOPKINS Josephine L 1855 15Feb 1922 68
HOPKINS Katherine 1867 26 Jul 1956 68
HUSSEY 68 book indicates four unmarked burials
HUTCHINSON Charles O 1839 1902 54
HUTCHINSON Charlie E 1874 1905 54
HUTCHINSON Georgette A 1852 1917 54
HUTCHINSON Mary B X 17 Dec 1881 54 wife of Stephen ae 72y
HUTCHINSON Stephen T X 17 Mar 1883 54 ae 75y
JELL Charles H Sr 1837 1881 52 Odd Fellows marker
JELL Charles Jr 1873 19 Mar 1930 53 no marker
JELL Mary A Seeley 1843 1907 52 wife of Charles H
JOHNSON Andrew X X 16 ae75y
JOHNSON Phoebe X X 16 2e66y, wife of Andrew
JONES Alanson 9 Dec 1837 25Dec 1870 7 son of Alanson
JONES Alanson X 15Fcb 1858 7 ae 45y9m2d
JONES Alfred S 9Dec 1837 25Dec 1879 16 son of Alanson & M
JONES Electus W 1840? 1863 7 Co “G”, 72 Reg’t NYV, Vet Flag
JONES Gceorge W 1846 1934 25
JONES Henry L 1836 1859 7
JONES Israel 1837 1864 7 Ist Lt, Co “H” San___ Guards, ILL Vols
JONES Lillie X 10 Apr 1875 7 ae 28y10m1d, w/o James; small illeg stone “died 1877”
JONES Mahala X 13Sep 1870 7 ae 54y11m, wf of Alanson
JONES Mary illeg 1874 7 wf of Electus
JONES Mary 1815 1898 7 mother of Elcctus
JONES Mate J 1855 1934 24 wife of George W
JONES Nicholas 1809 - 1861 7 father of Electus
JONES Perry 22 Mar 1870 6 Aug 1897 25 - Father, stone illeg
JONES Rebecca 24 Mar 1820 7 Sep 1896 25 worn stone -
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NAME

KOLPIEN Christopher
KOLPIEN H Bly
KOLPIEN Mabel
KOLPIEN Mildred Breads
KOLPIEN W Guy
LAMPHERE Anna A
LAMPHERE Frank
LAMPHERE John W
LANCASTER Caroline M
LANCASTER Honora
LANCASTER Jessie
LANCASTER Leonard
LANCASTER May
LANCASTER Moses
LANCASTER Sarah
LANPHERE Gladys Laura
LONG Carl

LONG Helcna S
MARTIN Charles & Harriet
MCFARLAND Abbie H
MEEDER Cariton H
MEEDER Elizabeth D
MEEDER Harvey
MEEDER Lizzie A
MEEDER Mary M
MEEDER Sarah F
MILLER Anna M
MILLER William
MORSE Hannah
MORSE Moses
NAYLOR Sarah
NORTHROP Frances V
NOXON Cecelia

NYE Harriet E

NYE George

OGDEN Clara
OGDEN Orville A
PEAS Laura
POMERQY Millie C
POMEROY Sexton
POMEROY Vernon
PORTER Clarissa J
PORTER Isaac B
PORTER Nelson
POST Ethel

QUINN Francis E
REID Ella Northway
REID James

REID John C

REID Martha Jones
REID Mary

REID Mary Rebecca
REID Robert

REID Robert

REID Sarah Russell
REID WillisE

HOLCOLMB CEMETERY BURIAL RECORDS

BIRTH
1872
1895
1906
1872
1895
1887
X

1879
1824

X

X
1783
1788
X
1911
X

1867

1849

5 Aug 1825
8 Dec 1813
1861

X

30 Sep 1818
X

X
X
X

X
1870
X
X

16 Jun 1852
X
X

7 Apr 1808
15 Apr 1801
X

X

1910

1858

X

1857

1853

1829

1879

1829

1854

1856

1887

DEATH

1950
1980
18 Mar 1986
25 Nov 1943
1905
1980
23 Dec 1935
1961
1900

23 Jun 1880

29 Jun 1880
1860

1853

8 Sep 1913
1955

13 Oct 1869

13 Jun 1928
1917

3 Aug 1880
30 Jun 1890
1935

6 June 1873
20 Nov 1864
X

X

1 Dec 1867
8 May 1862

21 Sep 1862
1882

3 Nov 1870
3 Jun 1862

14 Oct 1898
2 Mar 1877
28 Oct 1936

30 May 1879
13 Apr 1879
17 Oct 1866
3 Nov 1932
1961

1908

13 Apr 1935
1920

1894

1880

1908

1888

1926

23 Oct 1894
1947

LOT#

48
48
48
48
48
89
89
89
56
56
56
56
56
17
17
89
2-A
2-A
44
44
60
60
60
60
60
60
90
90
8

8
106
3-A
73

1

1
28
27
58
74
0

0
64
64
64
82
108
70
55
12
12
55
12
55
70
70
70
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REMARKS

wife of Bly
wife of Christopher

on marker with John
ae 20y, book record, no marker

Mother, no marker

ae 18y

Father, no marker

ae 22y

Vet Flag & Star

wife of Moses

ae 3m, book record, no marker
temp marker, Vet Flag WWII
ae 38y, wife of John

names in book; no markers

wife of Harvey, dau P P & Hannah Elwood

ae 17y2m3d, dau Harvey & Sarah

wife of Harvey, dau of P P & H Elwood
name in book, no marker

name in book, no marker

wife of Moses, ac 86y3m

ae 85y10m26d, broken stone

name in book, no marker

ae 4m, book record

dau James & Augusta, stone may read b 1873
wf of John, ae 59y

ae 27y6d, Vet flag, d Alexandria VA

no marker

ac 86y

ae 84y, book record, no marker

book record, no marker

son of Sexton, book record, no marker
wife of Isaac

ae 31y6m1d, same marker with Isaac & Clarissa
ae 27y, dau of Jess Fox
Vet Star WWII

ac 84

“Father”, & Perry Robert, no stone
“Mother” wife of John C

wife of Robert

“Sister”

double stone “Father”
wife of Robert, ae 39y “Mother”
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NAME B8IRTH DEATH LOT# REMARKS

REXFORD Annis F 1835 1924 9 wife of Wilder

REXFORD Bennagle X 22 Mar 1862 9 d in Westfield, ac 92y,Vet Star

REXFORD Dicky 1861 2 son of William, ae 6yllm

REXFORD Duane 12 Jul 1887 2 son of Henry W, ac 7y 8m

REXFORD Eva 26 Mar 1884 2 ae 15y 1im

REXFORD Roxana X 31Dec 1871 9 wife of Bennagle, d in Westfield

REXFORD Wilder A 1829 1916 9 '

RICE Aaron ' stone illeg

RICE Calvin 29 Auf 1796 181Jan 1870 47 d in Westfield

RICE Cynthia SMar 1804 31 Mar 1872 47 d in Westfield, wife of Calvin

RICE Marshall D 1844 1882 47 .

RIDDLE Delos 109 name only, no marker

ROBERTS Perry X 1 Jun 1878 45 ae 19y6m, son of William & Clarissa

ROBERTS Tarisy H 1826 1889 45 wife of William

ROBINSON Eliza X 27 Aug 1855 4 w/o Capt E S, dau of Harmon/Eliz Culver £48?y9m3d

SANTOS Regino 1923 1955 2-A  temp marker

SCHLUEP Emil E 6 Aug 1901 30 Aug 1962 105 Vet Star Pvi Co “B” 82 Armd Med Bin WWII

SCHWARTZ Dorothea 1791 1884 62 wife of Joseph

SCHWARTZ Joseph 1789 1876 62 father of Fred, grand father of Mrs L Meeder,

Mrs E Willing, Louise Crouch

SCOTT Addic A 1858 1939 39 wife of Hiram Scott

SCOTT Betsey E 1811 1894 39 wife of Merrick Scott

SCOTT Calvin 1836 1818 29 Father

SCOTT Hiram P 1847 1919 39

SCOTT Mamie Rose 1870 1870 29 dau of Calvin & Mary

SCOTT Mary E Porter 1843 1894 29 wife of Calvin Scott

SCOTT Merrick 1802 1871 39

SEELEY Mary X 30 May 1869 63  ae 62y5m, wife of William

SEELEY William X 2 Nov 1881 63 ae 72y11m2d, born in England

SIMMONS Clarence E 1883 4 Mar 1946 81 ae 62y

SIMMONS James X 170ct 1939 81 ae 83y, no marker

SIMMONS Lillian 1859 1932 81

SIMMONS Sadie E 1881 1925 81 wife of Clarence

SISSON Sarah Sheldon 1779 1868 11 w/o Nath’l, b Schnctdy 28th 2nd m 1779, d 14th 3rd m

STANISLAUS Peter 3-A  book record, no marker

STANISLAUS sis of Peter 3-A Indian wife of Dr Paul, book record, no marker

SUTHERLAND Helen X 28 Mar 1882 31 “Our Mother” wife of James Sr, ae 80y

SUTHERLAND Isobel X 2 Jun 1871 31 ae 40y, wife of James

SUTHERLAND James X 4 Nov 1882 31 ae 80y

SWARTZ Frederick 62 “removed”

TICKNOR Albert G 1838 1922 41

TICKNOR Alice Northway 1854 1930 40 2nd wife of George

TICKNOR Cora Alice X 15Sep 1871 41 ae 1m15d, dau of Albert & Phoebe

TICKNOR Elisha 1802 1894 20

TICKNOR George 1844 1919 40

TICKNOR Hettie X 27 Dec 1871 40 1st wife of George, ae 20y5m23d

TICKNOR Lydia B X 17 Dec 1861 20 dau of Elisha & Mariah, ae 26y10m%d

TICKNOR Mariah Bagley 1811 1876 20 wife of Elisha

TICKNOR Phocbe R 1841 1932 41 wife of Albert

TILLINGHAST Charles A X 290ct 1864 13 ae 15y8m2d, son of Lucian G & Locsa

TUCKER Elisha W 1829 1901 23 “Father”

TUCKER Elizabeth 1805 1873 26 wife of Samuel, d 28 of 12th mo

TUCKER Inf dau 1884 - 23 dau of R V & J Tucker

TUCKER Inf dau X 20 May 1863 23 inf dau of EW & S A Tucker

TUCKER Samuel 1803 15 Dec 1887 27 b 17 of 6th mo 1803

TUCKER Sarah A 1834 1885 23
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“Mother”, wife of Elisha, also inf dau d 1863
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NAME BIRTH
VANVLIET Adelbert T X
WAHLSTROM Ruth e
WALDRON Emma W 1863
WALDRON Roy W 1882
WEBSTER Charles X
WEBSTER Charles Burton x 1 Sep 1876
WEBSTER Clara Bisbee X
WEBSTER Marilla X
WEBSTER XX 1874
WEST John

WEST Mr

WHEELER Bisbee X
WHEELER Caroline F 1851
WHEELER Frank %
WHEELER Frank L 1886
WILLIAMS John Lloyd Rev 1855
WILLIAMS Mary L 1873
WINSLOW

WINSLOW

WINSLOW Abigail Merrill 30 Sep 1801
WINSLOW Alice M

WINSLOW Alton R 1909
WINSLOW Asel M 30 Jun 1829
WINSLOW Benjamin H Sr 1902
WINSLOW Bernadine 12 Nov 1920
WINSLOW Betty Bodie 1905
WINSLOW Donald E 4 Nov 1927
WINSLOW Edward 1832
WINSLOW Edward H Jr 1900
WINSLOW Edward H Sr 1867
WINSLOW Ester X
WINSLOW Hade

WINSLOW Harris M X
WINSLOW Helen E 1899
WINSLOW Helena X
WINSLOW Herbert 1872
WINSLOW IdaL 1882
WINSLOW Infant X
WINSLOW John W 28 Feb 1808
WINSLOW Katherine G 1879
WINSLOW Lewis

WINSLOW Loana 6 Mar 1808
WINSLOW Martha

WINSLOW Martha M 1843
WINSLOW Mary A 1914
WINSLOW Maude 1890
WINSLOW Sarah Walker

WINSLOW William 1870
WOOD Chilion X

WOOD EllaB X

WOQOD Helen R

WOOD Lawrence X

WOOD Ruth Kintch %
WRIGHT Edwin 1837
WRIGHT Lucy 1874
WRIGHT Martha C Rice 1841

c =RENCE ONLY
VOL. 16 NO 2 MAY 1883
HOLCOLMB CEMETERY BURIAL RECORDS
DEATH LOT#  REMARKS
25 Feb 1863 18 son of Lewis & Rebecca, ae 2yOm?2d
7 Mar 1938 82 ae 46y, wife of Jess Fox
1804 18
1857 18
29 Apr 1929 43 ac 85
43 son of Charles & Marilla, ae 3y
8 Apr 1922 67 no marker, ae 49, dau Harmon & Jane Bisbee
21 June 190 43 wife of Charles
1958 43 temp marker
106  name in book, no marker
106  name in book, no marker
200ct 1931 74 ae 14, temp marker
1917 74 temp marker
% 0 inf, book record, no marker
19 Oct 1964 92 ae 78y
1910 53
1952 53
61 dau of Hade, no marker
61 son of Bert, no marker
11 Apr 1883 61 wi of Hazelton, “Our Mother”
61 dau of Edward, no marker
1967 71
16 Sep 1905 6
6 Feb 1983 87 ae 87y, same marker with Helen
X 87 same stone with Donald
1989 84 with Edward Jr
11 Mar 1986 87 Vet Star US Army WWII
1915 61
12 Aug 1946 84 ac 46y
25 Apr 1945 = 69 ac 78y
X 15 name only on marker of John & Loama
61 father of Wm & Ed, no marker
28 Feb 187x 15 ac 23y illeg
1979 87 same marker with Benjamin
5 Jan 1867 6 youngest dau of Hazelton & Abigail, ae23y8m20d
1955 61 same marker with Edward & Martha
1888 6
7 Jul 1942 89 gr-dau of John L, book record, no marker
20 Aug 1889 15
1948 69 maltches adjacent stone of Edward
61 name in book, no marker
13 Sept 188 15 wife of John W,
61 mother of Will & Ed, no marker
1955 61 same marker with Edward
blank 71 with Alton
1985 71 with William
61 name only in book; no marker
1960 71
1866 27 d 1stof 7th m in 81st yr Vet Flag
4 Nov 1876 14 dau of G & Helen, aec 17y10m
X 14 mother of Lawrence, no marker
20 Nov 1926 14 no marker
1862 26 d 25 of 2nd m, 81y, wife of Chilion Wood
1901 38 Vet Star
1897 38 same stone with Edwin & Martha -
1921 38 wife of Edwm Ylla Y
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